Page 1 of 7                                        ASC_WLAC29Beries_V1.0                                                     Feb. Y2018
 `
WLAC29B Series
SMD Air Wound Coil Inductors
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.
Page 2 of 7                                        ASC_WLAC29Beries_V1.0                                                     Feb. Y2018
 `
Features

Page 3 of 7                                        ASC_WLAC29Beries_V1.0                                                     Feb. Y2018
 `
Ordering Information
WL  AC  29BA  Z0  J  3N7  L  B
Product
Code
 Series  Dimensions  Series
Extension
 Tolerance  Value  Packing Code
WL:
Inductor
 Air wound
coil
inductor.
 29BA=5.71*4.70*5.33mm
29BB=5.46*4.45*4.95mm
29BC=5.46*4.96*4.95mm
29BD=5.59*5.84*4.95mm
 Z0:STD  J: ± 5%
 3N7 = 3.7nH
6N6 = 6.6nH
12N = 12nH
18N = 17.5nH
 P=13” Reeled
(Embossed reel)
 B:STD
Electrical Characteristics
● WLAC29B series
PART NO.
Inductance
(nH)
±±±±5%
Q
TYP.
SRF
TYP.
(GHz)
DCR
(mOHM)
MAX.
Irms
(A)
WLAC29BAZ0J3N7LB 3.7 100 17.5 2.0 7.0
WLAC29BBZ0J6N6LB 6.6 100 4.0 2.0 7.0
WLAC29BCZ0J12NLB 12.0 140 2.4 2.0 7.0
WLAC29BDZ0J18NLB 17.5 140 2.2 2.0 7.0
TOLERANCE：  J=±5%,
※TEST INSTRUMENT
NOTE : 1. INDUCTANCE: AGILENT/HP16193 FIXTURE IN AGILENT/ 4291B
2. DCR:ZENTECH 502A
3. OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE : -40℃ to +125℃.
4. SRF:AGILENT E5071C
5. INDUCTANCE AND Q MEASURED AT 150MHz, 0.1Vrms.
Page 4 of 7                                        ASC_WLAC29Beries_V1.0                                                     Feb. Y2018
 `
ELECTRICAL CURVE
Inductance vs. Frequency
0.0
5.0
10.0
15.0
20.0
25.0
1 10 100 1000 10000
Frequency (MHz)
In